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ITEM

STILL WINES (BULK)
Production
Removed from Fermentors ¥/
Increases after Fermentation
By Sweetening
By Addition of Wine Spirits
By Amelioration
Production Total
Withdrawals:
Taxable
Not over 14% alcohol ($1.07 per gal)
Over 14% and not over 21% alc ($1.57)
Over 21% and not over 24% alc ($3.15)
Cider
Taxable Total:
Tax Free
Production of Effervescent Wines
Production of Vinegar
Production of Non-Beverage Wine
Not over 14% alcohol
QOver 14% alcohol
For use as Distilling Material %
Exports
Tax-free Total
Stocks End-of-Month Total
Not over 14% alcohol
Over 14% and not over 21% alcohol
Over 21% and not over 24% alcohol
Cider
Stocks end-of-month, Total:
STILL WINES BOTTLED
Bottled
Taxable withdrawals
Not over 14% alcohol
Over 14% and not over 21% alcohol
Over 21% and not over 24% alcohol
Cider
Taxable Withdrawals, Total
Tax-free, export
Withdrawals, Total
Stocks end-of-month
Not over 14% alcohol
Over 14% and not over 21% alcohol
Over 21% and not over 24% alcohol
Cider
Stocks end-of-month, Total

Current Month

(WINE GALLONS)

Prior Year
Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

49,843,439

1,765,451
584,692
1,030,220
53,223,802

3,907,658
18,151

0

7,800
3,933,609

1,751,746
382,182

453,043
327,766
742,955
3,979,772
7,637,464

696,874,013
136,469,950
715,226
315,302
834,374,491

51,331,919

38,441,794
3,669,049
7,827
2,360,357
44,479,027
5,091,374
49,570,401

111,475,867
27,054,981
43,954
1,098,650
139,673,452

34,803,047

2,307,438
864,453
876,461

38,851,399

751,451
18,748
0

0
770,199

1,719,546
353,516

763,177
413,002
359,044
3,989,203
7,597,488

648,694,738
107,394,321
531,190
809,489
757,429,738

51,555,848

35,987,948
3,481,797
2,297
979,776
40,451,818
4,446,222
44,898,040

107,093,012
32,172,799
24,929
572,901
139,863,641

49,843,439

1,765,451
669,328
1,030,220
53,308,438

3,907,658
18,151

0

7,800
3,933,609

1,751,746
382,182

453,043
327,766
742,955
3,979,772
7,637,464

51,331,919

38,441,794
3,669,049
7,827
2,360,357
44,479,027
5,091,374
49,570,401

34,803,047

2,307,438
864,453
876,461

38,851,399

751,451
18,748
0

0
770,199

1,719,546
353,516

763,177
413,002
359,044
3,989,203
7,597,488

51,555,848

35,987,948
3,481,797
2,297
979,776
40,451,818
4,446,222
44,898,040

Note: Vermouth and other natural still wines, taxable withdrawals, and stocks are included in still wines. Other special naturally carbonated wines,
taxable withdrawals and stocks are included in effervescent wines.

Changes in figures from prior reports are due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

1/ Excludes substandard wines produced as distilling material for the production of brandy.
2/ Additional wines expressly produced as distilling material.
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EFFERVESCENT WINES (BULK AND BOTTLED)

Produced
Bottled
Taxable withdrawals:
Artificially Carbonated
Naturally Carbonated
Taxable Withdrawals, Total
Tax-Free, Export
Withdrawals, Total
Stocks end-of-month

SPECIAL NATURAL WINES

Vermouth
Production
Withdrawals
Stocks end-of-month

OTHER SPECIAL NATURAL WINES

Production
Not over 14% alcohol
Over 14% alcohol
Atrtificially Carbonated
Naturally Carbonated

Total:

Withdrawals
Not over 14% alcohol
Over 14% alcohol
Atrtificially Carbonated
Naturally Carbonated

Total:

Stocks end-of-month
Not over 14% alcohol
Over 14% alcohol
Artificially Carbonated
Naturally Carbonated

Total:

27 CFR 24.218 Wines (Wine Coolers)
Production
Taxable Withdrawals
Stocks end-of-month

DISTILLING MATERIAL

Production: California

Others
Removed to distilled spirits plants
VINEGAR STOCKS

Removed to vinegar plants

Current Month

Prior Year
Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

1,881,882
1,736,383

80,613
1,471,054
1,551,667

129,337
1,681,004
15,649,030

148,255
43,906
124,742

2,449,891
58

31

0
2,449,980

2,174,457
1,309

47

338
2,176,151

3,001,352
7,607
579
14,649
3,024,187

5,827,446
3,316,354
5,271,473

5,044,519
1,546
433,637

2,500

1,924,463
1,857,883

102,175
1,046,267
1,148,442

119,180
1,267,622

16,168,469

95,478
52,375
83,208

2,605,078
56

0

0
2,605,134

2,586,222
15,820

0

519
2,602,561

2,713,719
3,371
0

8,688
2,725,778

6,584,708
1,575,613
4,874,689

4,433,392

1,453
286,794

10,625

1,881,882
1,736,383

80,613
1,471,054
1,551,667

129,337
1,681,004

148,255
43,906

2,449,891
58

31

0
2,449,980

2,174,457
1,309

47

338
2,176,151

5,827,446
3,316,354

5,044,519
1,546
433,637

2,500

1,924,463
1,857,883

102,175
1,046,267
1,148,442

119,180
1,267,622

95,478
52,375

2,605,078
56

0

0
2,605,134

2,586,222
15,820

0

519
2,602,561

6,584,708
1,575,613

4,433,392
1,453
286,794

10,625

Note: Vermouth and other natural still wines, taxable withdrawals, and stocks are included in still wines. Other special naturally carbonated wines,
taxable withdrawals and stocks are included in effervescent wines.

Changes in figures from prior reports are due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

http://www.ttb.gov
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Still Wines Special Natural Wines
) Bulk Taxable Withdrawals Stocks End of Month Vermouth
W'ge Sta't'ons Production Not over Over 14 % 5 Not over Over 14 % Taxable Stocks
Y State 14 % Alcohol Alcohol Cider 14 % Alcohol Alcohol Cider Production Withdrawals | End of Month
ALABAMA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ARIZONA 0 0 0 0 1,786 3,304 0 0 0 0
ARKANSAS 9.720 0 0 0 236,306 56,210 0 0 0 0
CALIFORNIA 38.456.586 3,896,833 12,101 0 644,978,203 129,146,740 60,133 93,645 9.909 74,856
COLORADO 3.912 0 0 0 120,011 38,572 0 0 0 0
CONNECTICUT 590 0 0 0 5,228 175 0 0 0 0
FLORIDA 119.137 2,090 1,870 0 494,927 106,743 12,664 0 0 0
GEORGIA 15.854 0 0 0 59,551 5,993 0 0 0 0
IDAHO 327.164 0 0 0 341,347 13,255 0 0 0 0
ILLINOIS 18.360 29 0 0 261,748 23,802 0 0 0 0
INDIANA 99.079 0 0 0 106,586 16,090 0 0 0 0
IOWA 2.355 0 0 0 36,710 1,560 0 0 0 0
KANSAS 0 0 0 0 7,439 680 0 0 0 0
KENTUCKY 242.614 497 0 0 123,295 418,801 0 0 0 0
LOUISIANA 0 0 0 0 1,694 6,918 0 0 0 0
MAINE 3.282 0 0 0 17,824 5,683 1,013 0 0 0
MARYLAND 5.120 0 0 0 129,247 6,922 0 0 0 0
MASSACHUSETTS 10.415 0 0 0 5,190 0 0 0 0 0
MICHIGAN 202.204 177 0 0 949,582 33,233 4,876 1,581 269 1,258
MINNESOTA 2.081 0 0 0 11,613 1,645 0 0 0 0
MISSOURI 3.186 0 0 0 1,002,240 85,739 0 0 o 0
MONTANA 7.731 0 0 0 3,661 0 0 0 0 0
NEBRASKA 4.375 0 0 0 17,735 700 0 0 0 0
NEW HAMPSHIRE 0 0 0 0 5,217 4,991 0 0 0 0
NEW JERSEY 111.795 165 1,740 0 198,968 18,921 0 0 59 78
NEW MEXICO 1.000 0 0 0 425,154 2,502 0 0 0 0
NEW YORK 3.027.090 2,690 0 7,800 7,933,829 1,549,586 65,379 53,029 33.251 45,685
NORTH CAROLINA 77.190 23 0 0 412,031 14,915 0 0 0 0
OHIO 310.298 2,736 2,394 0 754,210 242,148 22,475 0 418 2,865
OKLAHOMA 0 0 0 1,797 10 0 0 0 0
OREGON 1.138.745 0 31 0 4,290,699 637,769 12,178 0 0 0
PENNSYLVANIA 648.765 0 0 0 935,552 14,133 15,635 0 0 0
SOUTH CAROLINA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TENNESSEE 39.779 0 0 0 192,842 26,752 30,690 0 o 0
TEXAS 3.699 1,525 0 0 1,468,062 161,840 0 0 0 0
VERMONT 346.184 0 0 0 102,865 0 54,021 0 0 0
VIRGINIA 17.247 0 0 0 713,821 31,118 0 0 0 0
WASHINGTON 4515.118 863 5 0 30,317,283 4,488,893 17,356 0 0 0
WEST VIRGINIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WISCONSIN 66.422 0 0 0 132,959 1,918 18,882 0 0 0
Others 6,342 30 10 0 76,801 16,915 0 0 0 0
Total 49,843,439 3,907,658 18,151 7,800 696,874,013 137,185,176 315,302 148,255 43,906 124,742

3/ Production has cider included. There are no taxable removals in bulk.

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
This data is not final and may need to be amended.

http://www.ttb.gov
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Bulk Special Natural Wines Effervescent Wines
Wine Gallons Other ) Taxable Withdrawals Stocks
by State Taxable Stocks Production Atrtificially Naturally End of Month
Production Withdrawals End of Month Carbonated Wines Carbonated Wines

CALIFORNIA 2,445,763 2,166,595 2,971,506 1,731,088 0 165,320 9,227,191
MICHIGAN 2,623 3,336 24,080 7,360 0 0 31,753
MISSOURI 0 212 9,030 31 0 0 20,165
NEW JERSEY 273 519 347 0 0 0 4,814
NEW MEXICO 0 0 0 1,671 0 0 416,122
NEW YORK 704 331 1,633 139,952 0 0 296,056
NORTH CAROLINA 0 0 0 0 0 0 22,762
OHIO 586 2,981 0 0 0 0 4,429
OREGON 0 0 0 100 0 0 18,424
PENNSYLVANIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,578
WASHINGTON 0 0 0 20 10 0 296,893
WISCONSIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Others 31 2,177 17,591 1,660 0 0 111,206
Total 2,449,980 2,176,151 3,024,187 1,881,882 10 165,320 10,451,393

THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
This data is not final and may need to be amended.
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Still Wines Effervescent Wines

) Bottled Taxable Withdrawals Stocks End of Month Taxable Withdrawals Stocks

Wine Gallons Bottled Not Over Over Not Over Over Bottled Artificially Naturally End of

by State 14% Alcohol | 14% Alcohol Cider 14% Alcohol | 14% Alcohol Cider Carbonated | Carbonated Month

Wines Wines

ALABAMA 0 0 0 0 64,180 2,187 0 0 0 0 0
ARIZONA 452 103 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ARKANSAS 25,343 23,644 3,515 0 54,574 8,744 0 0 0 0 951
CALIFORNIA 42,302,048 26,693,351 2,688,625 96,770 82,097,756 24,012,323 152,634 1,606,759 69,301 993,347 3,913,543
COLORADO 14,076 5,380 1,350 0 63,890 15,156 0 0 0 0 15
CONNECTICUT 786 1,022 50 0 12,951 143 0 0 0 0 0
FLORIDA 142,559 1,164,005 46,311 25,155 1,403,813 153,410 5,635 174 490 28,651 79,177
GEORGIA 4,717 724,039 16,201 3,337 772,673 26,980 3,411 0 599 14,403 63,690
IDAHO 12,961 659 48 0 58,293 1,321 0 0 0 2 102
ILLINOIS 46,125 1,628,094 46,802 1,360 2,147,938 66,477 1,632 0 1,351 29,051 159,908
INDIANA 141,203 83,302 1,156 0 256,061 16,027 0 0 0 10 176
IOWA 5,630 2,606 22 0 23,363 91 0 10 19 0 326
KANSAS 1,981 614,048 17,131 2,115 789,591 30,200 3,727 0 433 11,624 92,039
KENTUCKY 12,370 983 5,120 0 4,455 16,793 0 0 0 0 0
LOUISIANA 28,296 20,286 0 0 16,975 0 0 0 0 0 0
MAINE 2,100 392 28 522 4,602 789 1,800 0 47 0 1,268
MARYLAND 13,265 8,595 4,202 0 40,236 2,400 0 0 0 2 2
MASSACHUSETTS 7,826 992 119 7,839 15,678 642 616 600 428 1,194
MICHIGAN 83,916 47,163 476 8 380,175 10,482 51 3,278 118 2,100 32,158
MINNESOTA 2,959 238 17 0 35,861 27 0 0 0 0 0
MISSOURI 21,909 62,135 1,651 0 484,411 14,979 0 1,490 547 492 19,305
MONTANA 6,959 6,189 0 0 11,399 53 0 0 0 0 14
NEBRASKA 7,140 5,460 235 0 5,429 545 0 0 0 0 0
NEW HAMPSHIRE 1,383 182 985 0 3,553 5,871 0 0 0 0 0
NEW JERSEY 96,622 445,390 8,350 0 756,053 23,250 0 0 340 6,824 24,720
NEW MEXICO 24,582 16,367 226 0 109,045 5,416 0 19,619 369 13,550 41,157
NEW YORK 3,291,347 2,234,555 575,005 59,268 3,091,616 430,701 37,660 78,176 252 87,802 181,264
NORTH CAROLINA 123,753 93,596 1,778 0 310,756 14,217 0 790 0 776 2,511
OHIO 448,742 40,348 1,917 337,990 288,434 15,844 109,855 282 251 599 5,269
OKLAHOMA 54 77 14 0 1,174 10 0 0 0 0 0
OREGON 248,423 290,922 22,678 8,092 3,089,986 329,514 10,847 100 803 3,854 145,825
PENNSYLVANIA 1,307,033 1,925,716 48,635 865,288 3,603,312 76,765 384,128 227 3,881 53,964 186,641
SOUTH CAROLINA 0 0 0 0 3,625 0 0 0 0 0 0
TENNESSEE 54,348 15,032 431 3,600 77,886 2,473 18,155 89 176 89 1,138
TEXAS 225,396 1,064,899 38,657 1,505 1,268,109 88,139 1,899 0 1,626 35,807 153,352
VERMONT 902,942 92,994 0 806,176 73,435 0 310,437 0 0 0 0
VIRGINIA 65,261 35,532 1,766 0 366,540 21,021 0 3,598 0 764 6,569
WASHINGTON 1,574,965 1,060,788 141,686 23,359 9,471,925 1,692,184 17,993 20,720 0 21,041 84,213
WEST VIRGINIA 0 17 0 0 467 0 0 0 0 0 0
WISCONSIN 76,924 24,874 610 117,904 176,766 6,278 35,978 0 0 0 0
Others 5,623 7,819 1,058 69 38,881 7,483 2,292 471 0 554 1,110
Total 51,331,919 38,441,794 3,676,876 2,360,357 111,475,867 27,098,935 1,098,650 1,736,383 80,603 1,305,734 5,197,637

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.
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